AND FORTY-NINE HUNDREDTHS (42.49) FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST THREE (3) ACRES OF LOTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2) OF SAID I.0, WOODRUFF'S

SUBDIVISION AND SIXTY-SIX (66) FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION SIX (6), THENCE  SOUTH 00° 14' WEST

PERPENDICULAR TO SAID SOUTH LINE OF BROADWAY ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE (175) FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89° 46' EAST PARALLEL WITH SAID SOUTH LINE OF

BROADWAY TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN (227) FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF 33RD STREET, THENCE SOUTH 01° 20' 04" WEST ALONG SAID WEST LINE

ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE AND EIGHTY-TWO HUNDREDTHS (171.82) FEET, THENCE NORTH 88° 39' 56" WEST ALONG SAID WEST LINE TEN (10) FEET, THENCE

SOUTH 01° 20' 04" WEST ALONG TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX AND SEVEN HUNDREDTHS (286.07) FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT TWO (2), SAID

POINT BEING FORTY-TWO AND SIXTY-THREE HUNDREDTHS (42.63) FEET FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT TWO (2), THENCE NORTH 89° 41' 32" WEST

ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT TWO (2) A DISTANCE OF SIX HUNDRED THREE AND TWO HUNDREDTHS (603.02) FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE

EAST HALF OF SAID LOTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2), THENCE NORTH 00° 23' 24" EAST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST HALF OF SAID LOTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2) A

DISTANCE OF SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE AND EIGHTY-THREE HUNDREDTHS (621.83) FEET TO A POINT ON THE  SOUTH LINE OF BROADWAY, SAID POINT BEING

SEVENTY-SIX (76) FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION SIX (6), THENCE SOUTH 89° 46' EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE

ONE HUNDRED ONE AND FORTY-SEVEN HUNDREDTHS (101.47) FEET, THENCE NORTH 00° 14' EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE TEN (10) FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89° 46'

EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE TWO HUNDRED NINETY-ONE AND SIXTY-FIVE HUNDREDTHS (291.65) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 7.965 ACRES,

ALL AS SHOWN ON A PLAT OF SURVEY MADE BY KLINGNER AND ASSOCIATES, PC RECORDED IN BOOK 14 OF PLATS, AT PAGE 625, IN THE OFFICE OF THE ADAMS

COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS TO WHICH PLAT REFERENCE IS MADE FOR GREATER CERTAINTY, SITUATED IN THE CITY OF QUINCY, COUNTY OF ADAMS AND STATE